

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 801 OF 2025

Iqra Adil Khan And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Nazneen Khatri a/w Mr. Adil Khatri a/w Mr. Sagar Ramdas

Samel Adv for the Applicant

Smt. P. P. Shinde, APP For the State

Ms. Rajashree Balgi, PI. DCB, CID Unit 7

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : **24th July, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , S. O. to
07/08/2025 for Direction

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)