

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 801 OF 2025

Iqra Adil Khan & Ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Khatri M. Adil i/b Adv. Nazneen Khatri for the Applicants.
Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Mahesh Gupte for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
DATED : 16th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

- 1) Mr. Gupte, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 submits that the matter has been settled and that the Respondent No.2 will remain present on the next date hearing.
- 2) In view of the settlement and at the request of the parties, stand over to 23rd January 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)