

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 801 OF 2025

Iqra Adil Khan And Ors

... Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents.

Adv. Khatri Mohamed Adil, Adv. Nazneen Khatri for the Applicants.

Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Mahesh B. Gupta for the Respondent No. 2.

API, Vaishali Sarwade, Crime Branch, Unit – 7, Ghatkopar is present.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 30th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Time to carry out the amendment is extended by a period of two weeks from today. The amended copy shall be served on the other side.

2. Stand over to 27th February, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)